D. Nat Steple

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8631747157

Doc#: 0631747157 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/13/2006 02:33 PM Pg: 1 of 3

FF-63298
INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Wilshire Credit Corporation
P.O. Box 8517
Portland, OR 97207

Bcx ユS Loan: 747277 APN / Tax ID:

This area for recording office use

Corporate Assignment of Mortgage

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Horrecomings Financial Network, Inc with and address of 9350 Waxie Way San Diego, CA 92123, herby grants, assigns and transfers to

JP Morgan Chase Bank as Trustee by Pesio ential Funding Corporation, Attorney-In-Fact

With an address of 4 New York Plaza, 6th Floor, New York NY 10004

All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage da.ed 02/95/99 and executed by Barbara J. Vick, the beneficiary being First Franklin Financial Corporation, in the ori inal amount of \$97,600.00

Recorded on 03/08/1999 in book n/a at page n/a as Instrument Nc. 99219115 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of Cook, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 15103 WOODLAWN AVE, DOLTON, IL 60419

See attached legal description

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage.

This assignment is executed on $(1) - 10^{-200}$

Homecomings Financial Network, Inc 27 Wilshire Credit Corporation It's Attorney in Fact

Name: Kathy Anderson
Title: Title Services Manager

0631747157 Page: 2 of 3

Do Nor Stanle

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Oregon

COUNTY OF Washington

On this 18th day of October 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, which and for said County and State, appeared in person, the within named Kathy Anderson to me personally well known, who stated that he/she is the Title Services Manager, and is duly authorized in his/her respective capacides to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed he/she executed the above and foregoing instrument after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to deep the said corporatio

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 18th day of October 2006

Dahlene Jansen, Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
D JANSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 382877
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 2008

"The maximum principal inaebte/nezs for recording tax purposes is zero."

0631747157 Page: 3 of 3

99219115

SCHEDULE A **ALTA Commitment** File No.: 3526 STC File No.: 64473

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

000000 Lot 114 in Resubdivision of Lots 71 to 84, inclusive, Lots 91 to 118, inclusive, lying north of the north line of 152nd Street, south of the south line of 151st Street all in Henning E. Johnson's Meadow Lane Subdivision in the west 1/2 of the west 1/2 of the southeast 1/4 of 3cction 11, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. 🖔 County Clark's Office

29-11-419-029